

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION**

FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

FISERV, INC.,
INTELLIREAL, LLC,
INTERTHINX, INC.,
LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES, INC.,
PRECISION APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC.,
REAL DATA, INC.,
REALEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
ZILLOW, INC.,
AMERICAN FLOOD RESEARCH, INC.,
ELECTRONIC APPRAISER, INC.,
ESPIEL, INC.,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:10-CV-132-TJW

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

**MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER TO PRECLUDE
DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL, ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED
AND ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT INFORMATION
TO LENDER PROCESSING SERVICES, INC.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. BACKGROUND	2
A. The Current Patent Infringement Suit.....	2
B. Walker And Chen’s Involvement In CoreLogic’s Patent Infringement Investigation.....	3
C. The Related State Case	5
D. CoreLogic’s Attempts To Confer With LPS And LPS’ Counsel Regarding Its Confidential, Privileged And Work Product Information.....	7
III. ARGUMENT.....	8
A. The Court Should Protect From Disclosure CoreLogic’s Privileged Information That Walker And Chen Clearly Possess.....	8
B. CoreLogic Will Suffer Great Prejudice And Substantial Undue Burden If Its Privileged Communications Are Not Protected From Disclosure.....	11
1. Walker And Chen Were Privy To CoreLogic’s Privileged Information Concerning Its Strategies For The Current Case While Secretly Negotiating Their Employment With Defendant LPS.....	12
2. LPS Faces No Hardship If Prohibited From Communicating With Walker And Chen Regarding CoreLogic And The Current Case.....	13
C. CoreLogic’s Confidential And Privileged Communications Are In Jeopardy Of Being Disclosed To Defendant LPS.....	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

G-I Holdings, Inc. v. Baron & Budd,
199 F.R.D. 529 (S.D.N.Y. 2001)9, 15

Hickman v. Taylor,
329 U.S. 495 (1947).....10

In re Auclair,
961 F.2d 65 (5th Cir. 1992)9

MMR/Wallace Power & Indus., Inc. v. Thames Assocs.,
764 F. Supp. 712 (D. Conn. 1991).....12

Nguyen v. Excel Corp.,
197 F.3d 200 (5th Cir. 1999)9

Perkins v. Gregg County, Tex.,
891 F. Supp. 361 (E.D. Tex. 1995).....9

United States v. Mobil Corp.,
149 F.R.D. 533 (N.D. Tex. 1993).....9, 10

Upjohn Co. v. United States,
449 U.S. 383 (1981).....10

Willy v. Admin. Review Bd.,
423 F.3d 483 (5th Cir. 2005)9

FEDERAL STATUTES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(b)(3).....9

 26(b)(1)8

 26(b)(3)9

 26(c)(1)9

DOCKETED CASES

First American CoreLogic, Inc. v. Daniel Berman et. al,
No. 30-2010-00348820, (Cal. Super. Ct., Orange County Mar. 1, 2010)5
